User Gulde

Version 11 (Beta)

»UWORDEN






Copyright
© 2011 Worden Brothers, Inc.

All rights reserved. Printed in the United States of America. Except as permitted under the

Copyright Act of 1976, no part of this publication may be reproduced or distributed in any

form or by any means, or stored in a database or retrieval system, without the prior written
permission of the publisher.

Information has been obtained by Worden Brothers, Inc. from sources believed to be
reliable. However, because of the possibility of human or mechanical error by our sources,
Worden Brothers, Inc. does not guarantee the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of any
information contained herein and is not responsible for any errors or omissions or the results
obtained from the use of such information.

www.Worden.com
Worden Brothers, Inc.
Five Oaks Office Park
4905 Pine Cone Drive
Durham, NC 27707
Customer Service: 1-800-776-4940
Technical Support: 1-919-408-0542
Fax: 1-919-408-0545

Updated January 31, 2011






TC2000 User Manual (Beta)

1oL (oo [ o2 ([ o TP 1
Things to KNOW about TC2000...........ceuiieiiiieiiieieieees et 2
LT ST (O TN 10 1 2 2

QUICK TOUT ..ottt 3
ONIINE AACCESS ...ttt ettt ettt e e st et e s te st et e st et e e te st et e ete st et e eae st eseebestesaeaeseeseeteseeseebesbeseetesae st eteseesesteseesnareseas 3
IMPOrt TEleChart 2007 SEINGS.........cciuiriiiiieecce bbb bbbt bbb e b bbb s 4
Ry (=] 0TS T=] 11 T TSP 4

(08 g T 1 7 TS {1 4
DISPIAY PFICE PIOL........oviiiiccteee ettt bbb b bbb bbb b bbb bbbt bbb s s bbbt s s 4
THIMIE FTAMIES ...ttt ettt ettt et et e e et e et e e e et et e et et es e ee et e et e ee et eee et e et eseeee et estees st esteeeseaataeesseesernseaenaenns 6
INAECALOTS ...ttt ettt ettt et et e et e e et et e et e et e et e e e e e et ea et e et ee e e e st et et estete et e et seese e et eeesee st srneseesseeseennarnins 6
RTA 100 0T T OO 7
INEBWVSIINOTES ...ttt ettt et et et et et e et ettt e et e e et e et et e ese et et e ese st eeesee et eeeesesteteeteateteseesteeeste st aeeste st eensaeseereerens 9
A0 10 (1K <2 == o VTR 11
POINTET IMIOUE ...ttt ettt et et ettt e e et e st st et et st et e st st et e s s st et e st st et e s st et e ss st et e s seatese s 11
DIAWING TOOIS ... ..ottt bbb bbb bbb b s bbbt b b e bbb bbb s 12
Live Chat (PIatinUM ONIY) ..o 13
CRAIT SCALING ...t bbb bbbt bt s bbb bbb e s bbb bbbt st bbb b s e s bnas 15
ChArt TEMPIALE ..ottt ettt s bbb bbb e e bbb bbbt st bbb b s s s bnas 16

SOTTING R 17
FFOM LEDIAIY ..ottt ettt bbb bbbt bbbt s bbbt b ettt b b s 17
FROM CNAIT ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et st et e s s et et et st et e e et et e st st et e s s st et e st st et e s st et essstetesnseareseas 17
QUICKSOIT ...ttt bbb s st bbbt s bbb bttt s et 20
Personal Criteria FOIMUIAS ........c.ovieciceee ettt ettt ettt sttt st et st be s st n et 24
(00T LS (0 ¢ T D= 1 (= TS0 SRR 25

EEASYSCAN ... 26
IMIY UNVETSE ..ottt bttt bbbttt b bbb bbbt bbbt et ettt b s sttt b b s 26
FUNGAMENTAIS ...ttt ettt ettt sttt et et st et et st et e e st et e st st et e st st et e s et et e sssteteseseeresens 27

AALBTES .ottt ettt ettt et e et 27
N T R I/ 1= TSROSO 27
AT IMIBNAGET ...t ARt 27
DEIIVENY SEIHINGS ...ttt 27

SAVING oo 28
SAVE AN ..o ettt ettt ettt ettt et ettt ettt et et ettt ettt e e, 28
SAVE LAYOUL ...ttt s AR ARttt e ettt r e 28

RESOUICES ...ttt ettt ettt bbbttt e s ettt et e st e bbb et s e et a bttt et s ns et et ettt 29






| (NTRODUCTION

Welcome to TC2000 version 11. TC2000 is stock market analysis software that has been designed to provide the easiest-to-
use interface in the industry, so that with little preparation time, you can start to use the software to enhance the way you
trade.

This reference should serve as a guide to software features and their implementation and provide you with a firm foundation
upon which to build. There are no trading strategies or guidelines here and we offer no trading advice. You should not make
any trading decisions based on any information contained here.

Should you encounter inaccuracies or material that requires correction, please feel free to make note of needed
modifications. Send such notes to support@worden.com. Call Worden Brothers, Inc. toll-free at 1-800-776-4940 to set up
a TC2000 account or to have questions about an existing account answered.

File  WatchList Reports [EasyScan® Brokers Tools View Help

Feedback@TC2000.com Platinum
) New | &% Jump | € Back | B | A | & Alerts
o ote Profile end Ale Dra =
andard and Poors 500 Compone 0 I
- 4= B Add Indicato Da etting i o 3 Time. P Add Indicato e etti
L || International Business Machines Corporatio PDRs 58P 500 eries
“ISymbol Price |% Chang€ |Vol Buzz |Volume + L ol at P Avg 20
VML o) 3639 +3.79% +73.5%  4.5M
¥ {:’kmaﬁmws.ﬂ +3.23% +200.6%  11.5M
v RRgf';tw 64.69 +1.43% +52.6% 1.0M
MT % i
N w EMT o 77.64 +1.44% +140.3% 4.9M .
Vv EEG o 3176 +1.40%  +8.4% 2.1M
0
¥ E-T:csm\\ 48.90 +1.33% +66.3% 2.1M 0
ECL 3 0
VBl . 4970 +1.22% +92.9% 1.8M o o
CMCSi v 2309  +1.36% +126.4%  33.5M il I 0 DIA | Add Indicato o

Notes W)
0
¥ b |
Symbol Note Daté ”
g
v MNKD 1/19/2011 | T

1/19/2011

Bitauto Holdings Limite
SNV

Synovus Financial coryl/ 18/2011

CLH
Clean Harbors Inc _ 1/18/2011

NGAS

NGAS Resources Inc
TRMB

Trimble Ltd

1/18/2011

1/16/2011

- QQQQ
il ool PowerShares QQQ

‘ Latest [gNews and ¥ Notes For IBM - Click Story to ' (W)

Sector Update: Technology Shares Extend
Losses in Late Trading; Apple Finally Drifts Into
Negative Territory

03:23

Sector Update: Technology
03:21

dbMaestro(TM), Database Configuration 0 il
Management solution, Achieves “"Ready For IBM




THINGS TO KNOW ABOUT TC2000:

"Ask a Trainer' and get an answer.

TC2000 is so rich with features that, inevitably, you are going to have at least some
questions. Go to the Training tab on www.Worden.com and click on Ask a Trainer. A
Worden trainer will promptly respond with an explanation by video or text. You can also
view other users' questions and trainer responses - an indispensable learning tool. These are
the same experienced TC2000 pros that have crossed the country teaching our award-
winning stock market training class.

A single username and password is your key to everything in TC2000.

Whether you're using software or online resources, a single username and password now
gives you access to all Gold- or Platinum-level services. Your sign-in information is your
key to a more personalized experience as well as convenient & secure online account
maintenance.

Grow and learn with new online Video Notes, special features and discussion forums.
The Worden website, www.\Worden.com, is a favorite meeting place for P
individual investors to talk about the market, trading ideas and their
favorite TC2000 software strategies. We also periodically feature special

»UWORDEN

e Software & Pricng

PWORDEN
TC2000
UserName or Email:
I michaelt@worden.com |
Password:
V| Keep me signed in
v New User?
800 Forgot Password?

Help, Tutorial and Strategy Videos right on the home page. You already
have access to literally thousands of posts covering a vast range of topics.
Use the Search feature to start finding answers to your questions.

TERMS TO KNOW

Layout

The term Layout describes how screen real estate is allocated in TC2000. A Layout may contain multiple windows, with no
limit to the number of charts visible in TC2000 at a given time. Layouts can be saved and accessed at any point in the

future.

Chart Template

A chart template is a group of indicators/plots that are saved. Chart templates always begin with a Price History plot and can
have as many other indicators or plots added to them as are desired. Chart templates can contain as many indicator panes as
desired. Indicators are added in their own pane or overlaid on an existing indicator. Eleven chart templates can be assigned
Function “F” Hot Keys (F10 is reserved by Silverlight), but you can create and save as many new chart templates for future

use as desired.

Time Frame

The time frame chosen with the Time Frame Selector on a chart dictates how much information is included in each plotted
bar of data on the chart. When the time frame is set to Daily (the default setting), Price History bars show 1 Day of trading
information at a time. If the time frame is changed to Weekly, each bar shown on the chart would represent a calendar week

bar as the visible trading activity.



http://www.worden.com/
http://www.worden.com/

Zoom & Pan

The Zoom & Pan control located at the bottom of each chart allows control over how much historical information is
displayed on a chart at a given time. Using the scroll wheel on your mouse, zoom out to see a lot of historical plotted values
or zoom in to get an up close view.

WatchList

A WatchList is any group of ticker symbols that are displayed together as a list. The active symbol in the list is the one for
which information will be displayed on all charts (that have not specifically been assigned other tickers). Click any ticker
symbol within a WatchL.ist to display its information on the charts. WatchLists can be sorted by symbol, indicator value,
stocks that are passing a scan, or many other criteria.

Indicator

An indicator is a graphical plot displayed within a chart's pane. Indicator values are displayed in increments determined by
the Time Frame assigned to the indicator's chart. TC2000 includes dozens of technical indicators which can be manipulated
in unlimited ways.

Worden Market Indicators (T2s)

A Market Indicator is an indicator whose job it is to calculate some value across a list of issues (as opposed to a single stock
or Exchange Traded Fund). The US Market Indicators are a list of breadth indicators that have been included for you to
analyze the state of the broad market.

Personal Criteria Formula (PCF)
A PCF is a user-defined formula that can be evaluated either to return a TRUE/FALSE reading or a specific value that can
be utilized to plot a custom indicator or in the creation of a scan to identify stocks displaying specific behaviors.

EasyScan™

An EasyScan creates a WatchList of stocks that meet one or more user-defined criteria. Once an EasyScan has been created,
selection of the scan's name within the WatchList pull-down at any point reveals a dynamic list of items that display the
included scan criteria.

QUICK TOUR

ONLINE ACCESS

TC2000 is an application which you can access from any computer anywhere.
It can be installed to PC or Mac, or you can run a limited version inside your

browser (IE, Firefox and Chrome on the PC, Safari and Firefox on the Mac). ' i;:vof::s V?e; T;:;::es Took e
No matter where you run the application, you’ll have access to your settings =

including watchlists, chart templates, scans, PCFs, drawing tools, etc. Go to
www.TC2000.com to download. To access the Beta version, enter the password:
finsl. TC2000 version 11 is always updated to current market data and does not
require a manual update. Both the Gold and Platinum versions offer streaming data
(either 15-minute delay or real-time respectively).

Please enter your TC2000 Beta Key

Native Desktop Application

To install the desktop version, click on the Install

TC2000 button.

1f you do not wish to install TC2000 on this computer.
lick Here to run a limited version in your browser.

Install TC2000

Browser Access e HE L
lick Here te run a limited version in your browser.
You may also run a more limited version on line by clicking the Click Here link.




IMPORT TELECHART 2007 SETTINGS

Import setting from TeleChart 2007

You can import your settings from TeleChart 2007 when prompted. (Note: this in no way
affects your TeleChart 2007. It simply imports your settings into TC2000 version 11). You Connecting to TeleChart 2007...
will now have full access to TC2000 and TeleChart 2007 at no additional cost. |

Cancel

B 72000 © - w2000 o

To import at a later time than installation, click on the File menu and choose Import. ) watnist Roots EasyScn®

Essential note: Import is designed to only be used once (not to try to keep TeleChart 2007
and TC2000 synced). Repeating the import will cause duplications in your lists.

Search for Symbol/Company
[ | Create New Layout |
Open Layout i
b | Save Stock & Indices |
)

Save As...

SYSTEM DEFAULTS

You can customize how you want your TC2000 to look at a system default level.

Settings | Tog View Help

L Create Hyperlink to Layout
Click on Tools, System Defaults and you can set some of the default behaviors of the o )
program' Add/Remove Exchanges

P | /. | System Defaults

o Default Price Style — sets the default plot style when you add new charts to your
layout.

o Default Back Color — sets the default background color of new charts added to your
layout.

e  Ask to save when switching layouts — check this box if you want to be reminded to
save the current layout when you open a new one.

e Hot key settings — allows you to use the classic TeleChart hot keys (such as “J” for
Jump To).

CHART BASICS

DISPLAY PRICE PLOT

Price Graph Type

There are 7 plot styles available in TC2000: bar chart, open bar chart, line chart, Japanese Candlesticks, Area, Bar and
Heiken Ashi candles. The type of chart is selected by clicking Price in the chart legend, choosing Edit and using the Style
drop down. You can also toggle between the four major types of price graphs by pressing CTRL-B.

HLC Bar Chart

The Price plot has four components available for each time increment: Open, High, Low, and Close.
The HLC Bar plot style only displays three of the available pieces of Price information for each date
or time: High, Low, and Close. For each historical date, the HLC Bar draws a vertical line Close ‘
connecting the Price High and the Price Low for the date. A right-facing tick or hash is then drawn at
the level of the Price Close for the date, as labeled in the graphic.

High

Low




Bar Chart with Open

The Price plot has four components available for each time increment: Open, High, Low, and Close.
The OHLC Bar plot style only displays all four of the available pieces of Price information for each
date or time: Open, High, Low, and Close. For each historical date, the OHLC Bar draws a vertical
line connecting the Price High and the Price Low for the date. A left-facing tick or hash is drawn at
the level of the Price Open for the date, and a right-facing tick or hash is then drawn at the level of
the Price Close for the date, as labeled in the graphic.

Line Graph
The Price plot has four components available for each time increment: Open, High, Low, and Close.
The Line plot style draws a point at the Price Close value for each date, as illustrated in the graphic. , VCOHHGCTS closes

Each point is then connected by a line to the next point on the chart. The connecting line has no data
behind it; the line's only purpose is to connect the values of sequential data points.

Candlestick

The Price plot has four components available for each time increment: Open, High, Low, and Close.
The Candlestick plot style displays all four components of Price for each historical date. A candlestick
may either be opaque or transparent. An opaque candlestick represents the four Price components as
labeled in the graphic. A transparent candlestick represents the four Price components as labeled in the
graphic.

More on Candlesticks: You change the price plot style to Candlesticks by clicking the Settings button at the top of the chart
or by clicking Price History, then Edit.

Candlestick charts show the open, high, low, and close for the period (day, week, 15 minute, etc.). The candlestick has two
elements, the body and the wick. The body is the thick part of the candle and represents the range between the opening and
closing prices.

Edit Price History

Traditionally, if the close is higher than the open, the body will be hollow.
Conversely, if the open is higher than the close, the body will be solid. The Plot Style CandleStick
wick shows the day's range when either the high or the low falls outside the
range of the close and the open. _—

Color Based On | Net Change v |
Many charting software applications use coloring instead of the traditional Up Bars [ Rs
hollow/filled method to indicate "up™ and "down" days. In TC2000 you can
use either method or a combination of the two. | HowaBars .-
When you first run the program, the program is configured to plot Fill Based On | Open vs Close v |
candlesticks as hollow if the close is greater than the open and filled if the 3 e

. . . p Bars L Filled

close is lower than the open. Additionally, the candles are colored green if
the close of the current candle is higher than the close of the previous Down Bars VI Filled
candle and red if the close of the current candle is lower than the close of ’
the previous candle. Show yesterday's close line VIO~
While this method is a little different than what you might be used to, it =hayeitaday s operline R
actually gives you more information than a traditional candlestick. In ¥l Calculate scale from price only
addition to knowing if it's an "up" or "down" candle by traditional methods,
it also tells you what the stock is doing compared with the previous candle. Plot Opacity (]
You may have a hollow "up™ candle telling you that the close is above the _
open, but if it's colored red that also tells you that the stock is currently
trading below the close of the previous bar.

If you don't find that information useful, then you can set both the Color Based On and Fill Based On properties to "open
vs. close" by clicking on Price, then Edit.




Bar
Also known as a "bar graph", this is a chart with rectangular bars which are proportional to the values
they represent. Not typically used to plot prices since a Line chart will give you the same information

and not clutter up the chart as much. Bar charts are more widely used to plot volume and indicators like

a MACD histogram which has values above and below zero.

Heiken-Ashi
According to Investopedia, "The Heiken-Ashi technique is extremely useful for making candlestick
charts more readable - trends can be located more easily, and buying opportunities can be spotted at a

glance. When properly used, this technique can help you spot trends and trend changes from which you

can profit!"

Area
Shades the area below the price line graph. This type of chart displays the trend of values over time or
categories emphasizing the magnitude of change in a more three-dimensional way.

TIME FRAMES

You can use the Time Frame pull-down at the top of the chart to designate the time period each bar
on the chart will represent. The pull-down has selections for Daily, Weekly, Monthly, 2 days/bar, 3
days/bar, etc. It also has selections for intra-day intervals like 1 Minute, 5 Minutes, etc.). All
indicators are drawn on the chart based on the time frame per bar. (e.g. A 10 bar moving average
would be a 10 day moving average on a daily chart but would be a 10 week moving average on a
weekly chart.)

Tip: You can select any period from 1 to 8 days by simply pressing a numeric key. For example,
pressing the number 5 on your keyboard would give you a weekly chart. TC2000 also has quarterly
and yearly time frame settings so you can view the Dow Jones 30 going back to 1915! The number 9
key toggles between Monthly, Quarterly and Yearly time frames.

Gold

Streaming 15-Minute Delay: Your data at the Gold level is up to 15 minutes delayed, but is
streaming so you can see intraday time frames.

Platinum

Streaming Real-Time: Your data at the Platinum level is full market streaming real-time so you can
not only see intraday time frames, but sort and scan on those time frames as well.

INDICATORS

1 Minute  Key:
2 Minute  Key:
3 Minute
5 Minute
10 Minute
15 Minute
30 Minute

Hourly
2 Hour
4 Hour

Daily
2 Day
3 Day
4 Day

Weekly Key:

|| Daily v || Settings | 31 |

Ctrl-1

There is a huge library of technical indicators available by clicking the Add Indicator drop down.

Add/Edit Indicator

To add an indicator, simply click on the name of the indicator in the Add Indicator drop down list
or press the forward slash (/") key, type the name of the desired indicator and click on it from the
drop down list.

To edit an indicator, click on the name of the indicator in the plot

window and choose Edit. Set the parameters as desired in the Edit
window. Each plot will have different parameters available to c
customize. & | Edit

Add Indicator

Ouick Sort

Add Indicator | Daily v

B searching for volume
|_| Only my Indicators

Volume Rate of Change
Volume Rate of Change Percent
Volume Studies

Dollar Volume

Edit Moving Average S0
Plot Style

Plot Color

Offset




Child Indicator

To add a child indicator to a plot, click on the plot and choose Add Indicator. Child indicators
cannot be plotted by themselves. They are plotted using the data from other plots or indicators.
The best example of this is a moving average. You cannot plot a moving average by itself in its
own window. It must be a moving average of something else such as price, TSV, etc. and is
plotted in the same window, and on the same scale, as the parent indicator.

ZF | Edit
&f | Add Indicator

% | Comparisons

Overlay Indicator

To overlay an indicator in the same pane as another, click on the main plot in the pane and :
choose Add Indicator. (e.g. A standard line MACD could be overlaid over a MACD ll"“lll“l ‘
histogram.) NOTE: When you overlay and indicator such as a MACD along with a Stochastics i “r’“'"
in the same pane, they do NOT share the same scale. III =

WATCHLIST

A WatchList is simply a logical group of stocks. Any reason you can think of to group stocks together is a good reason to
have a WatchList. There are seven main WatchL.ist classifications in TC2000. Click the WatchList selector drop down
menu to see them listed.

e All-This s a list of all WatchLists in your TC2000.

e Main - These are typically very large and include

WatchLists like All Stocks and All Indexes. M Porlic.x

GAS | Add

e EasyScan - These are special WatchLists called Type to search for a WatchList

EasyScans. The stocks within these WatchL.ists mm

are grouped together because they all meet the

same criteria as defined in the EasyScan. m
e Personal - These are WatchL.ists that are Canadian Indexes

personal to you. You can add and/or remove Canadian Market Indicators

these and have complete control over what ticker Fixed Rate of Return Indicators

symbols are contained within them. Fores

Morningstar Industry Group Averages
Mutual Funds

e Component - Lists contain stocks found in

specific indices. You will find a WatchList called | waspag

the Dow Jones 30 Industrial Component stocks NASDAQ Bulletin Boards
here that contain all 30 Dow Industrial stocks. NASDAQ Pink Sheets
You'll also find WatchL.ists for the S&P 500, the NYSE

Russell 1000 and others. NYSE:Euronext

TSX
TSX Venture

e Industry - Under this classification you will find
the Morningstar Industry Groups and Sub- US Common Stocks
Industry groups. Each WatchList here contains US Exchange Traded Funds
stocks found in the same Industry or Sub- ‘
Industry.

e ETF — Lists all Exchange Traded Fund component lists contained in TC2000.

The components of all these built-in WatchLists are automatically maintained for you. To navigate to a specific WatchList,
use the WatchL.ist Selector and scroll to the desired list. Once the list has been located, select the list by left-clicking its
name. It is also possible to navigate to a specific WatchL.ist by using the tab buttons located along the top of the WatchList
pull-down. Select any of these buttons to limit the list of available WatchLists to the type selected. You may also simply

press the forward slash key (“/”’) and start typing the name of the WatchList you wish to choose. Hit enter when the desired
WatchList reaches the top of your drop down list.




. [ Bl TC2000 ® - www.tc2000.com
Create a new Personal WatchList Fle Watchlst Repots EasyScan® B

ol A e | A oot | P

New Chart 1

New Personal WatchList

New EasyScan % 1
L

Click the New button in the upper-left corner of the screen, and choose New WatchL.ist.

Assign a name to the new WatchList. Click OK. Erde S Pareoal WatchIISE NAre New Personal Criteria Formula
| My Stocks |
e E=
This opens a new blank WatchList in your WatchList window. Click the Syms button to My Universe » +
1 Sort: Vol Buzz v
open the Add Symbol dialog box. 5

Add Symbols To Personal WatchList

Type the desired symbol and column values. Click Add. Repeat with all symbols desired e e
in WatchList. |

My Stocks v
Sort: Vol Buzz v

rs) 28,52 +0.78% +19.6%  21.3M
Microsoft ¢
ZION v 5423 -1.46% +12.7% 1.3M
Zions Ban¢

This creates a Personal WatchList whose members can be adjusted to fit your needs at any
point in the future.

DHI pr -
DHI e 13-25  -1.85% +54.3% 2.1M

2z 3.06% 5
Sealy Corp 2.85 3.06% +92.3% 153.9K

9.95 -1.09% +79.3% 158.5K

GNW -0.91°/ -8.5%
Genviorth 1418 0.91% 8.5% 1.7M

KKR Finan  27° -0.51% +48.2%  328.6K

2.64 +1.15% +43.4%  286.3K

¥

¥

¥

¥
Pk
¥

¥
R
¥

_ oLp
One Libert 16.59

Rename a Personal WatchList

My Stocks v
Sort: Vol Buzz v 4" Desc

Select the WatchList you want to rename as your active WatchList. Click the Rename

Rename Personal WatchList
button to the right of the WatchList name. Change the name in the dialog box and click [\ HSFT - a5 |
licrosoft ¢ och
OK. T I s [ —
v DR_Ingtc 13.25 OK Cancel

2z A oc 2 neo 00 200 Pr=yrs

Delete a Personal WatchList

. .
From the WatchList selector, choose the Personal tab. Next to the name of the WatchList Create New Personal WatchList "
. - . - Fundamentals

you want to delete is an X. Click on the X and confirm to remove the personal WatchL.ist X
from TC2000. ;:‘:: Delete Personal WatchList? @i
ROB 100 Are you sweky:: \;var:vtg dalkes!e Personal x

Indices latchlst: tocks? 1

'MLH*W' Yes \ Cancel ~7

meed z

Controlling the Active Symbol

The Active Symbol is the ticker of the chart you are currently viewing. If the active symbol is also a member of the active

WatchList, a blue highlight will appear over the symbol in the WatchList. By default, you can see the Symbol and Company
Name as a watermark in the center of your main chart. The chart reflects the price history of the active symbol and the notes
are those that are relevant to the active symbol.

PLX | Add Indicator | Daily w | Settings | 4}
Protalx Biotherapeutic
Price

Space Bar ¥ Bhovoen 2425

There is more than one way to change the active symbol. Pressing the . Z =
space bar will make the next ticker in the WatchList the active symbol. S 25
Pressing the CTRL key and space bar keys together navigates N

sequentially backward through the active WatchList. Clicking a different

fl Charts With Notes v

symbol within the WatchList also changes the active symbol. symbol

Moving Average 50




Jump to Symbol

The easiest way to change the active symbol to a symbol that you don't currently S
see is to "Jump" to it. Simply start typing the symbol or company name you are i

Add/Remove Exchanges

looking for and the dialog box that appears will be limited by what you type. intc
Choose the stock you want either by hitting enter when the symbol is at the top INTC Intel Corp B
of your list or simply click on it in the list. IVSPY Nasdag OMX Alpha INTC vs SPY Index |

(If you are using the classic TeleChart 2007 jump function, press the J key on
your keyboard and then start typing.)

Comparison Symbols

Edit
This feature allows you to superimpose the Price History of one symbol onto another for
comparison. Many people use this feature when comparing an issue with a market index.

Add Indicator

Comparisons
¢7 | Edit Plot Guide&

To plot a comparison graph, click Price in the Chart Legend at the top of the chart and choose
Comparisons. Place a check in the tick box of each symbol you want to add and then enter the ticker Compare PLX To
symbol itself. When you have added as many comparison charts as you wish click OK.

[ |pra v

(] |eeqe | (@ ~
[ [spY | 1:) v
Note: By default, the multiple symbols are placed on a percent (%) scale. To remove the % scale, OL___@-

0| (-~

how percent scale

uncheck the Show percent scale tick box at the bottom of the Comparisons window.

SECONDARY WATCHLIST

The window under your main WatchList is the personal WatchList window (these are WatchLists you create or choose as
secondary WatchLists).

Opening a second WatchL.ist

To open a second WatchList in the middle window, simply click on the WatchList picker in that
window and select the desired WatchList from the list.

Using the Industry Shortcuts

Use the Ind and Ind2 hot key shortcuts to view the Industry and Sub-Industry component lists
for the active symbol displayed in your main WatchList.

NEWS/NOTES

News

You can access the latest news stories or your own personal notes in the window under your Personal

WatchList window. This is a streaming news service aggregating dozens of sources. Click on a e T e e
symbol to load the most recent stories on that symbol. e

M Nicor merger would put AGL in envious
posiion

COMTEX a0 11 01 (M2 EQUITYETES v COMTE poon

Display story

Click on the headline to read the entire story. Choose the Next or
Previous buttons to move historically forward or backward through the
archive of stories on the active symbol.

Law Offices of Howard G. Smith Announces




10

Personal Notes

The Notes window (same space as the News windows) displays your Personal Notes and any Worden Notes on the active
symbol. It serves as an integrated trading journal where you can organize your thoughts. Notes are vital; even if it’s a two or
three word note you’ll be able to go back and look at the note which will remind you what your thoughts and feelings were
about the symbol when you added the note.

Enter/Edit Notes

To add a Personal Note to the active symbol click on the Write a Note icon at the top of the
chart or press the Shift and N keys on your keyboard.

Share to: No One (Private) v poat

e o X ®

TC2000 will take a picture of your Chart as you have it (notations and all) and you can enter
the desired text in the blank text space.

Click on the Share To options: No One (only you can read the notes) or All My Friends (so
your friends network can read the notes). Click Post to post your note.

No One (Private)
All My Friends

: i it 5 v
To review all your personal notes, click on the Profile Menu. Click the X to delete a note and @

the Shield icon to change sharing preference. -

Worden Notes

Chart reading is as much an art as it is a science, and the best way to learn the art is by example. e
That's what makes TC2000 so valuable. Every time you download, you'll receive the personal R Notes
chart notes of Peter and Don Worden, two of the most experienced technical analysts in the [Wrte s ot
field. If you’re connected to the internet during the day, you will get the Worden Notes as they Peter Worden Note on RICK Fron
are written and see the Wordens' thoughts even before the market closes. l'\ RICK dose of s g i
21, Twrote, “As RICK'sstock price
To view Worden Notes, click the Notes menu which will contain not only the Worden Notes s acng i
but also Notes from anyone whose Friends network you have joined. From there you can click a ! e i 8

try
during the later part of December.

note headline, read the commentary and view any charts attached to the notes. The stock has once again begun to

Stods s Prtle Frends Al
Worden Report

In addition to Worden Notes from Don and Peter Worden, you will also receive
market commentary, analysis lessons, announcements from Worden Brothers, and
other valuable information in the Daily Worden Report. You can access the Worden S

Report by clicking the Notes menu. Scroll to the Worden Report and press Click to The Worden Repors (Frida, January 14, 2011

VleW Even the Upcoming Long Holiday Weekend
Didn’t Spur Profit Taking

Peter V
Worden Report

G ik to vew




ZOOM & PAN
The Zoom & Pan bar at the bottom of the chart allows you to 1) zoom in and out and 2) pan back in time historically.

Zoom

To Zoom in or out simply use the scroll wheel on your mouse. If you do not have a scroll wheel, grab the arrow at the end
of the Zoom and Pan bar and slide. This will display more or less history on your chart.

Pan

To pan back in time, simply left click on the shaded area of the Zoom & Pan bar, hold your mouse button down and slide
back to the time span desired. This will move you back in time. The Zoom feature also works on past charts. To bring back
to current, simply slide the Zoom & Pan bar forward to the right end of the chart.

Time Span Buttons

You will also see Time Span buttons at the bottom of the Zoom & Pan
window. Click on the desired time span to instantly zoom to it (e.g. 1
week, 1 month, 1 year, etc.).

POINTER MODE

Pointer Mode allows you to move a crosshair (vertical line, date and a horizontal line, price) across the chart to see the
exact price for a given point on the price graph. As you move the pointer across the screen, the information for each period
that the pointer crosses will be displayed in the upper left corner of the chart page, including the date, open, high, low, close,
volume, and net change.

The pointer will also display the value of all indicators plotted on PLX | Add Indicator | Daily v | Settings | o 1|
the chart based on the period of the chart. For example, if your Protalix Biotherapeutic

chart is set for daily bars, data for each market day will be f
displayed. If you have selected a 3-day trading bar, data will be
displayed for the three-day period.

Tue 12/14/10

To access Pointer Mode on the fly, simply hold down the left
mouse button as you move around the chart. To leave Pointer
Mode on your chart constantly, press the period (.) key on the
keyboard to toggle the pointer between its three modes: on, on
w/data box, and off. Use your mouse to move the pointer on the
chart. TIP: Place the pointer anywhere on the chart, press the
backslash "\" key to cut the chart off, making it end were you
placed the pointer. You can also move backward and forward in Moving Average 50 458,528.00 |
time using the bracket [ ] keys. The brackets will move you
backward [and forward] one data point at a time.

Stochastics 12 %K 3 77.80 |

%D 5 57.56 |

11



12

DRAWING TOOLS

Drawing tools provide ways to annotate charts with trendlines, Fibonacci tools, or Chart Text. Each type of drawing tools is
discussed below. The library of drawing tools is accessed by clicking on the Draw menu at the top left of the chart. (Click

once to show the menu with names or click twice to show just the icons.)

Tool Bar
Cross: cross hair with data box showing the values for every plot on the screen.
Plain: cross hair without the data box. Still shows you the value on the price scale.
Pan: click on the chart and drag right and left to move the chart forward and backwards in time.
Erase: click on any drawing tool on the chart to remove it. You can exit this mode by clicking on any other
drawing tool.
Trend: click, drag and release the mouse to draw a trendline between two points on the chart. To draw a parallel
trendline, click on an existing trendline then click Create Parallel Line.
Text: click anywhere on the chart to write a note. Once placed click "Note" to enter your text.
Fib Arc: Fibonacci arc are three curved lines that are drawn for the purpose of anticipating key support and
resistance levels using Fibonacci ratios.
Fib Fan: Fibonacci fan uses three diagonal lines that use Fibonacci ratios to help identify key levels of support
and resistance.
Fib Ret: Fibonacci retracement is the potential retracement of a financial asset's original move in price using
Fibonacci ratios.
Fib Time: Fibonacci timeline is created by dividing a chart with vertical lines spaced apart in a ratio adhering to
the Fibonacci number sequence.
Andrew: Andrew's pitchfork uses three parallel trendlines to identify possible levels of support and resistance.
Error Chan: Standard Error Channels are calculated by plotting two parallel lines above and below an x-period
linear regression trendline. The lines are plotted a specified number of standard errors away from the linear
regression trendline.
Gann Angles: Gann watched for important tops and bottoms to form on a daily, weekly, or monthly chart and
drew his angles from these changes in trend. When the trend is up and the price stays in the space above an
ascending angle without breaking below it, the market is strong; when the trend is down and the price remains
below a descending angle without breaking above it, the market is weak. The market shows its relative strength
or weakness according to the angle it is above or below. For example, if the price is above the 2x1 the market
has shown itself to be much more bullish than if it is above the 1x1. In his angles course, Gann argues that when
an up trending price reverses and breaks under an ascending angle, the tendency of the price is to go to the next
nearest angle below it; likewise, when a down trending price reverses and breaks up through a descending angle,
the tendency of the price is to go to the next nearest angle above it.
H Line: Horizontal line
Quadrant Lines: Quadrant Lines are calculated by finding the highest-high and the lowest-low during the time
period being analyzed. The top line is drawn at the highest price during the time period and the bottom line is
drawn at the lowest price during the time period. The remaining three lines are then drawn so they divide the
section between the highest-high and the lowest-low into four equal sections. The center line (the "mean") is
usually displayed as a dotted line.

£ Speed
=== Tirone
I V Line

D Ellipse

¥ Rect

Raff Reg: Raff Regression Channel consists of two parallel lines plotted equidistant from a linear regression line. The distance

from the regression line is determined by the highest or lowest price for the period, whichever is greater.
Reg Chan: Regression channels are drawn two standard deviations from the linear regression line.

Reg Line: Linear Regression trendline uses the least squares method to plot a straight line through prices so as to minimize the
distances between the prices and the resulting trendline.

Speed: Speed Resistance lines consist of three trendlines and are used for determining potential areas of support and resistance.
Tirone: A series of three sequentially higher horizontal lines used to identify possible areas of support and resistance for the
price of an asset. The position of the center line is plotted by calculating the difference between the highest high and the lowest
low for the asset price over a period of time and dividing it by 2. The top and bottom line are drawn 1/3 and 2/3 of the

difference, respectively, between the same high and low that are used to calculate the center line.
V Line: vertical line

Ellipse: ellipse

Rect: rectangle

Placement
Click on the tool you want to use, then click on the chart where you want to place the drawing and drag. You can

move it and fine tune it by left clicking on the drawing and choosing Edit.
I #F | Edit
Create Parallel Lme[
Set Alert

Parallel Trendlines

To draw a trendline parallel to one that you have previously drawn, left click one of
the two endpoints or the center of the trendline and choose Create Parallel Line
from the menu displayed.




The new parallel trendline has been created and is seen next to the original line. To move the new
parallel line, click the line and drag it to the desired location on the chart.

Drawing Settings

To access the master settings for the drawings on your charts, click on Drawings at the top of Cp—
your price pane legend. In the edit window you can choose to see: All the drawings you have
made on any chart of KFN, only drawings you made on that specific chart or none of the S
drawings you have made. el Vume s

E6e Orawing

[« Tendtneonpres ]

KEN Original Time-Frame: Daily X

Fom 292010 7.60

Use the X on each drawing in the list to delete. Or delete all drawings on the chart by clicking
Delete all drawings on {Sym}. o

KFN Orignal Time-Frame: Daily X
Yo left of chart

TIP: You can also delete a drawing by left clicking on any individual drawing and choosing
Remove.

A 11/2/2009 - .97

/1 Only drawings that spsn * 3 ofthe chart

G |

Forecast Space

You can create forecast space at the right margin of the chart by hovering the mouse until you see the dashed
line (same at top or bottom right of chart). Click and drag the dashed line to move the chart back and create
blank space next to the Scale.

Any drawings you have will be projected into the blank space.

LIVE CHAT (PLATINUM ONLY)

What is Chat?
Chat enables you to communicate directly with other TC2000 users who are online. There are different chat channels in
which you might choose to chat. The channel you chat in determines who can see and respond to your comments.

abuenano
Ace7738
affu

Student

] ALL-T!
' PETER-WORDEN(

Chat Channels

When you chat, only others in the same channel will be able to view your comments. Chat channels allow for a more
focused discussion. Below are the types of channels you will find and a description of each.

» All TCNet — Every TC2000 Platinum user can view and respond to any chat posted in this channel. The users seen
in this channel represent all TC2000 Platinum users currently online.

» Peter Worden — Every TC2000 Platinum user can view and respond to any chat posted in this channel. Peter
Worden chats live with users in this channel sharing his current stocks of interest and market commentary.

» Club Channels — Every club you belong to will have its own channel. Members of the club may have private
discussions (only seen by other club members) within these channels.

13



14

Chat Users i3 Send Private Message

Clicking on any of the profile names listed within a chat window allows you to send a id 4 View Profile
private message, view that user’s profile, or ignore their comments. 3

Chat Options

Click the chat settings icon in the lower-left corner of the chat window to access the Chat Options
dialog. There are three Chat Options tabs: Channels, General, and Ignore. Each tab allows you to
adjust different chat options as described below.

Chat Settings @
[(Channelz)|(General )(Tgnore ]
Channels — P R
Under this tab you can select which channels you would like to view chat for, change the color of D e oo E
- - - . /| WORDEN-BROTHERS-INC | v
the chat for each channel, and adjust your chat notification options. il =
| FIRST-WAVE
®
General —
Under this tab you can adjust the size of the chat, mute all chat sounds, adjust floating chat e -
properties, and change how TC2000 notifies you when you receive a private message. L i wnsound
Chat Settings ®
Ignore —

Options under this tab allow you to choose not to view the comments of selected TC2000 users.

Add Name

Add

CHART SCALING

Chart scaling determines how far apart the prices are on the scale to the right of the chart. To change the scaling of the chart

click on Price in the chart legend and select Arithmetic or Logarithmic.

&

A=Arithmetic
L=Logarithmic

i~y
&l

i@ %

Arithmetic scaling - Each price is a fixed distance from the next price on the scale. For example, each
line may represent a 2.00 increase in price. The red number in the lower right corner of
the chart represents the increment between prices on the scale.

Logarithmic scaling - Displays the price data on a logarithmic scale where the distance
between each price on the scale is a fixed percentage. The percentage (shown in red at
bottom of price scale) will vary depending on the volatility on the chart.

You can change the Scaling option on the fly by clicking the small A or L at the bottom
scale. You will also see either the net or percent difference between the scale lines show
selectors.

Edit
Add Indicator
Comparisons

Edit Plot Guides

Quick Sort
Add Column
Arithmetic

Log

More Scaling...

of the price
in red above the

Note: Because log of a negative number does not exist, symbols or indicators with negative values, such as T2106 and

T2118, will need to be set to an arithmetic scale.



Edit Scaling

Bounded By | By Top and Bottom ~

More scaling — To customize the scaling of the chart, click Price in the chart legend and Top  [Maxvalue v |Margin o %o
select More Scaling. You can set other parameters or scaling types as you desire. Bottom [Minvales < | Margin | 2 ®io;

Grid Lines | Auto v | ‘

—

CHART TEMPLATE

Chart Templates allow you to store sets of indicators for quick retrieval. When you change the active symbol, the
indicators you have set on the Chart Template will apply to the new active symbol. You can create, edit and save as many
chart templates as you like.

CTL - Daily [ g
=

To load a chart template, click the New Chart button next to your existing chart tab(s).
This opens your library of Chart Templates. Simply scroll through the library and click on
the template you want to open. It opens as a new chart and does not replace the existing
chart you have up on your TC2000.

Blank Chart
Chart Templates

ADX/DMI

TIP: In your chart library drop down, you can simply begin typing the name of the chart Bannister's Setup

template you want to quickly find it in the list.

Basic Indicators

BB's, RSI, Stoch

Open New Chart

To open a new blank chart template (defaulted to only price/volume), click the New Chart
button next to your existing chart tab(s) and choose Blank Chart. It opens as a new chart and §
does not replace the existing chart you have up on your TC2000.

CTL - Daily [X] '
deio search
New Chart
Blank Chart

Type to search
Function Key Shortcuts P
Up to 11 of your Chart Templates can have a Function (F) key attached to them as a e -
hotkey or shortcut. This allows you to simply click your F2 key (top of your keyboard) to e T~ X
open your favorite Chart Template. Set the hotkeys by clicking the drop down in your Chart Be's, RSl Stoch EE
Template library. Boxer Settings = [
Candles, MACD, Stoch F3 we X
ccl F& iz
Custom Indicators :: we X

Plot Style

Edit Chart Settings

You can edit the chart settings to make your charts appear on screen exactly as you would
like. To begin editing your chart settings, click on Settings at the top of the chart and choose v| | Arithmetic
the Properties option. iog

Comparisons

More Scaling...

Properties

In the Properties window, choose color background, gridline and symbol watermark opacity, value
and date scale size, date scale location and margin. Click OK to complete your changes.

15



16

Full Chart Mode Platinum

You can easily switch to a full screen view of a chart by clicking the Chart Full Screen button on the
top far right of the chart above the price scale. All charting functions are still available in full screen

mode using the menus, popup menus or the hot keys. To return the regular view, click the Restore [ Chart Full Screen|
Normal View button.

446.75

Slide Show { m?% VIeWH H:)pk t
reate Hyperlink to Layouf

Slide Show automatically scrolls through the charts in the Active WatchList. Start the slide show by .

selecting Slide Show from the Tools menu. To end the slide show session, press the <ESC> key. | | Acmemone Exchange%

I #. | System Defaults
S

You can increase or decrease how long a chart will be displayed on the screen by using the

+and - keys on your keyboard. Pressing the = key will pause the slide show. The i O Dl e & o mactils
minimum setting is two (2) seconds per display (on-screen prompts appear in ribbon bar Press [+], [-], [Esc] to exit, [=] to pause
above chart).

] sorTING

Sorting allows you to rank the stocks in any WatchList by any criteria you desire. Sorting can be a great way to bring the
most attractive stocks to the top of a WatchList. Sorting allows you to answer many of the questions you have, like: What
are today’s big gainers? Big losers? Most actives? What stocks are other TC2000 users looking at right now? Which
industry group saw the heaviest trading today? Which stocks in that industry group are showing attractive P/E Ratios?
Which of the stocks in my portfolio are exhibiting signs of being overbought? What are the most volatile stocks in the
NASDAQ 100? You can add sortable columns that stay in your WatchList or choose to sort on the fly with QuickSort.
When sorting a WatchList, the sort direction can be assigned by clicking the sort header once to sort the symbols in your
WatchList from the highest value of the sort criterion to the lowest or twice to sort from the lowest value to the highest.

FROM THE LIBRARY

Your first option is to add a WatchList column from the list of conditions available in the Add Chart library. Several
examples are outlined below. This is not a complete list, but will help you get started in learning the techniques of sort
selection.

VVolume Buzz o
To add a Volume Buzz column to your WatchList, click on the Add Column button. Type - ‘“"““ NS

‘Buzz’ and select Today’s Volume Buzz from the list. roem 06 010 | g

Today's Volume Buzz

52.2M +3.85% +0.36

Symbol Price  Volume™ |% Change{vol Buzz

5.09 441.2M +0.209 +73.9%

14.89 101.9M -0.67

A column is now present that displays the current streaming values of Volume Buzz for each
stock in the WatchList. To Sort by that column, simply left click on the column header (once

9.70 52.7M +3.85% +201.7%

L 3479 49.0M  -6.35% +642.8%

for descending; twice for ascending). VVolume Buzz is simply real time relative volume and is R W
calculated for the Gold version on BATS streaming 15 minute delay and for Platinum on viSc; mm won 4] s
streaming real-time. ST

oS

Sorint Hesee 446 406M +
PFE




MoneyStream Surge
To sort by 1 Week MoneyStream Surge, click on the Add Column button. Type ‘Surge’ and e
select MoneyStream Surge 1-Wk from the list. 7o | Seoeting for - moneystream s

Fund:

5 Patriot Coal Corp

Vol at Price

MoneyStream Surge - 1 Week

[Symbol Price  [Volume” |% Changef

5.08 4442M  0.00%

14.89 1022M -0.674 -2.24

9.67 S53.0M +3.53% 39.40

A column is now present that displays the values of the MoneyStream surge for the past week. To
Sort by the column, simply left click on the column header (once for descending; twice for
ascending). MoneyStream is a Worden proprietary indicator that reads systematic accumulation
and distribution (where is the ‘smart money’ going).

3476 49.0M -6.430 -81.15
18.07 63.5M +0.86% 6.40
G 2822 a13m 1169 116

2124 52,3

Gappers v -
. ol at Pricq
To sort by Gaps, click on Add Column. Type ‘Gap’ and select Gappers from the
list. o
oo -2.24 s
Gap around 50
% 39.40 2
Gap Size
% -81.15 Hammer-Gap
%  6.40 Fundamentals
% 1.16 Gappers %

andard and Poors 500 Compone o

Symbol Price \Volume |% Changd |Gappers ¥
v BCAR o 5640  1.6M -1.76%Gap Down
A column is now present that displays the Gaps UP and DOWN. To Sort by the column, Ve 50 1S iirfsdom
. . . . . N Hasbro Inc 4453 1.4M -1.13% Gap Down
simply left click on the column header (once for descending; twice for ascending). I8~ 57w waewbon
i ¥ LS ey noy 2988 14M +1.19% GapUp
¥ m:ww 3269  2.4M +1.43% Gap Up
VA e 3987 13M Gap Up
A} ,'::M Tech 9.69 S3.1M % Gap Up
¥ ;;I;;gmpha 17.69  7.2M b Gap Up
VDE ac, 987 36M +2.779 GapUp
v ﬂ:ghmo 43.47 329M +7.25% GapUp |

FROM THE CHART

You can also add sortable columns that stay in your WatchList directly from your chart plots. Several examples are outlined
below. This is not a complete list, but will help you get started in learning the techniques of sort selection.

MACD Histogram Crossing Zero Line Run Command
To add a sortable column to your WatchList based on MACD Histogram crossing up through /macdh J
its 0 line, add the indicator to your chart by pressing the forward slash key /°, typing e Bt i s iR

“MACDh” and selecting MACD Histogram from the drop down.

Edit

Add Indicator
Edit Plot Guides

Click on the indicator name at the top of the chart and choose Add Column.

Quick Sort

Add Column I

Bavd iy



18

Add Column

&)

MACD Histogram 12 26 9

«

Based On: | Crossing Up Value 2]

Choose Crossing UP Value and set the value to 0. Click Add Column.

Crossing up through |0

Add Column || Cancel

A column is now present that represents the sort value. To Sort by that column, simply left click on the
column header (once for descending; twice for ascending). The WatchList is now sorted by MACD
Histogram crossing up through the zero line. At the top (with QuickSort lights) are the stocks from the
WatchList exhibiting that behavior on the most recent bar.

Price at New 50 Bar High
To add a sortable column to your WatchL.ist based on Price reaching a new 50 bar high, click on 2 | edit
Price History at the top of the chart and choose Add Column. Rddindcatoy

1 | Comparisons

Edit Plot Guides

3 | Quick Sort

Add Column

Add Column ®

Price History | v

Choose New High and set the value to 50. Click Add Column. Based on: (Newrigh =
At |s0| Bar High

Add Column || Cancel |

Standard and Poors 500 Component Stocks ¥
ort: MACD Histogram 12 26 9 Daily crossing . §* Desc

Two columns are now present that represents the sort values. To Sort by the new high column,
simply left click on the column header (once for descending; twice for ascending). The WatchList is
now sorted by Price at a new 50 bar high. At the top (with QuickSort lights) are the stocks from the
WatchL.ist exhibiting that behavior on the most recent bar. Any stock that meets the condition of both
columns has lights in each column.

Oversold Stochastics
To add a sortable column to your WatchList based on Stochastics less than 20, add the indicator to
/stocha

your chart by pressing the forward slash key ‘/°, typing “Stoch” and selecting Stochastics from the e

Stochastics RSI + Stoch
STOCH - Stochastics

d rop down. STOCHRSI - Stochastics RSI
WSTOCH - Worden Stochastics

Run Command

Click on the indicator name at the top of the pane and choose Add Column.

r | Edit

Add Column
Add Indicator
Stochastics 12 %K 3 [ R4

7 | Edit Plot Guides

Based On: | Less Than -]

Choose Less than Value and set the value to 20. Click Add Column. o e [ = S

Add Column_|| cancel @ | Add Column




|Price [volume |% Chan

Three columns are now present that represents the sort values. To Sort by the Stochastics column,
simply left click on the column header (once for descending; twice for ascending). The WatchList is
now sorted by Stochastics less than 20. At the top (with QuickSort lights) are the stocks from the
WatchList exhibiting that behavior on the most recent bar. Any stock that meets the condition of both
columns has lights in each column.

Mixing Time Frames

NOTE: you can mix and match time frames in these columns by simply setting up the column conditions from charts of
different bar intervals (e.g. MACD Histogram cross on daily, Price at New 50 bar high on hourly and Stochastics oversold
on 10 minute).

QUICKSORT

You can now sort (rank) any WatchList by any criteria on the fly with QuickSort. Several examples are outlined below.
This is not a complete list, but will help you get started in learning the techniques of sort selection.

Daily Sorts

Most Actives
Select desired WatchList from the WatchList picker drop down (e.g. US Common Stocks; S&P
500; etc.)

Left click on the Volume plot and choose QuickSort. Add Indicator

Edit Plot Guides

% | Quick Sort

i@ | Add Column

n: [ Latest Value

Latest Value

Select the desired criteria from the drop down menu (in this case, Latest Value). Click Sort.

Quick Sort ®
- Sm![:“ Cancel
Symbol Price Volume % Changdfvolume Daily
Y gitigroup 4.58 366.9M-0.87°% 368.0M
v BAC 48.0M
. . . . . Bank Of Ame
The WatchList is now Sorted by Volume in descending order (highest v IRE_ 31.3m
- - e Governol
values at the top). These are the most active stocks in the market. wEe ¥ 23.5M
or vMiotor
CTDT

Indicator Sorts
You can create sort conditions directly from the chart on nearly every indicator in the library.

19



20

Price Crossing 50 SMA

To find a price bar/candle crossing through its 50 bar Simple Moving Average, click on Price
History at the top of the chart and choose QuickSort. (Be sure your moving average is set to 50
period).

Choose from the drop down Crossing Up Moving Avg 50 from the drop down. Click Sort.

The WatchList is now sorted by Price Crossing Up through the 50 bar moving average. At the top
(with QuickSort lights) are the stocks from the WatchList exhibiting that behavior on the most
recent bar.

MoneyStream new High
To find stocks reaching a new high in MoneyStream, add MoneyStream to your chart by pressing
the forward slash key “/°, typing “Money” and selecting MoneyStream from the drop down.

I | Edit
Add Indicator

Click on the indicator name at the top of the chart and choose QuickSort.

7 | Edit Plot Guides

% | Quick Sort
Add Column

Choose New High and set the period to 150 bars. Click Sort.

The WatchList is now sorted by MoneyStream hitting a new 150 bar high. At the top (with QuickSort
lights) are the stocks from the WatchList exhibiting that behavior on the most recent bar.

Intraday Sorts (Platinum only)

Edit
Add Indicator
Comparisons

Edit Plot Guides

@ S Rai

Quick Sort

MoneyStream Div

Money Center Banks
MONEYFLOWINDEX - Money Flow Index
CHAIKIN - Chaikin Money Flow

MS - MoneyStream

Momentum & Moneyflow

Platinum TC2000 allows you to create rankings (Sort) in any time frame. Several examples are outlined below. This is not a

complete list, but will help you get started in learning the techniques of sort selection.

TSV Crossing Zero Line
Change the time frame on your chart to 10 minutes by using the Time Frame drop down.

|| Daily v || Settings | 1|

1 Minute
2 Minute
3 Minute
5 Minute

15 Minute Key:



To find stocks where Time Segmented VVolume is crossing up into bullish territory, add TSV to your
chart by pressing the forward slash key ‘/°, typing “TSV” and selecting Time Segmented Volume
from the drop down.

Run Command

\/tsv

TSV - Time Segmented Volume
Declining Price Rising TSV
OBV & TSV

Edit
Add Indicator
2| Edit Plot Guides

Click on the indicator name at the top of the chart and choose QuickSort. 2 | Quick sort

Add Column

Choose Crossing UP Value and set the value to 0. Click Sort.

The WatchList is now sorted by TSV crossing up through its zero line. At the top (with QuickSort
lights) are the stocks from the WatchL.ist exhibiting that behavior on the most recent bar.

Price Crossing VWAP
To find stocks where Price is crossing up through the VWAP, add VWAP to your chart by
pressing the forward slash key ‘/°, typing “VWAP” and selecting Volume Weighted Average /vwap]

VWAP - Volume Weighted Average Price

Price from the drop down. NWA - o Vo Weghed erge rie

Edit
Click on the indicator name at the top of the chart and choose QuickSort. Add Indicator
Comparisons

Edit Plot Guides

Quick Sort

Bl @ % B4

Add Column

Choose Crossing UP through VWAP. Click Sort.

Stocks Notes Profile Friends
US Common Stocks v

The WatchList is now sorted by Price crossing up through VWAP. At the top (with QuickSort lights)
are the stocks from the WatchList exhibiting that behavior on the most recent bar.

21



22

Price Crossing Volatility Stop

To find stocks where Price is crossing up through the Volatility Stop, add Volatility Stop to your chart v.,t
by pressing the forward slash key /°, typing “Volatility” and selecting Volatility Stop from the drop e e e

Low Price Volatile
VOLSTOP - Volatility Stop

down.

| Edit
Click on the indicator name at the top of the chart and choose QuickSort. e

| Comparisons

§7 | Edit Plot Guides

3 | Quick Sort
@ Add Column

Choose Crossing UP through Volatility Stop. Click Sort.

The WatchList is now sorted by Price crossing up through Volatility Stop. At the top (with QuickSort
lights) are the stocks from the WatchL.ist exhibiting that behavior on the most recent bar.

Price Crossing Bollinger Band
To find stocks where Price is crossing up through the bottom Bollinger Band, add Bollinger Bands il
to your price chart by pressing the forward slash key ‘/°, typing “bb” and press enter. /o8| I

BBAND - Bollinger Bands
BBAND% - Bollinger Bands %B
BBANDW - Bollinger BandWidth

Choose Price Chart to plot the Bands on Price.

/boll

Bollinger Bands 20 2

Bollinger Bands 20 3

BBAND - Bollinger Bands
BBAND% - Bollinger Bands %8
BBANDW - Bollinger Bandwidth

Also add Bollinger Bands %B to your price chart by pressing the forward slash key ‘/°, typing
“Bollinger” and selecting Bollinger %B from the drop down.

Edit

4h | Add Indicator
2 | Edit Plot Guides
% | Quick Sort

@ | Add column

Click on the Bollinger %B name at the top of the chart and choose QuickSort.

Quick Sort

Eallinger Bands %8 50 2 -

Choose Crossing UP Value and set the value to 0. Click Sort.

The WatchList is now sorted by Price crossing up through the bottom Bollinger Band. At the top (with
QuicksSort lights) are the stocks from the WatchList exhibiting that behavior on the most recent bar.




SORT MENU
You can also sort (rank) any WatchList by any criteria on the fly from the Library of preconfigured conditions.

Criteria Library
Several examples are outlined below. This is not a complete list, but will help you get started in learning the techniques of
sort selection.

Price above 50 SMA

Standard and Poors 500 Component Stocks
Ady

To find stocks with price above its 50 bar simple moving average, click on the Sort drop down
(just above the WatchList) and start typing “Above”. Select Price Above Moving Average
from the list.

Set the parameters for the sort column in the Edit box.

Stocks Notes Profile Friends Alerts
Standard and Poors 500 Component Stocks

Ad
Sort: Price above Moving Average ¥ | Desc | Col

Abv 50 Avg|Price

The WatchList is now sorted by Price above the 50 SMA. At the top (with green column buttons)
are the stocks from the WatchL.ist exhibiting that behavior on the most recent bar. S

eeeoceceoeeCe

681.1M 0.00%

PERSONAL CRITERIA FORMULA (PCF)

When sorting a WatchL.ist or scanning a list for items that display a specific behavior, you may choose to define specific
sort or scan criteria by creating what is called Personal Criteria Formula (PCF). There are two basic types of Personal
Criteria Formulas that can be created: PCFs that are either TRUE/FALSE or they produce results in a specific value.

Formulas that result in specific values display those values when used as sort criteria for a WatchList. When used in an
EasyScan, they produce a range selector which allows you to set parameters based on the values. (We recommend creating
this type of PCF whenever possible because they give you much more information to work with and are reusable.)

For a simple illustration, let’s say you wanted a criterion to find stocks that have Prices that were up today relative to the
previous day’s close. You could write a formula like C > C1 (today’s close greater than the close yesterday), but this
criterion would ultimately have limited functionality. A different formula could be written that would identify whether any
stock within a list had a Close that was higher today than yesterday OR was lower today than yesterday. This formula
produces twice the information: C — C1 (today’s close minus yesterday’s close). The formula C — C1 provides the difference
between today's close and yesterday's. If the value is positive the Price today is higher than it was yesterday. If the value is
negative, the Price today is lower than it was yesterday. If the value is zero, the Close remained unchanged.

Stocks Notes Profile Friends Alerts

To sort by a PCF's values, use the Sort drop-down menu within the WatchList. Standard and poors 500 Component Stocks|

@ Create New PCF
as % of Avg Range /X

The WatchList is now ranked by the values produced by the PCF.

23



24

File  WatchList Reports EasyScan®

S . Ao [

Create A PCF

To create a new Personal Criteria Formula, click the New button in the upper-left corner of the
TC2000 screen and choose New Personal Criteria Formula.

New Chart
New Personal WatchList

New EasyScan

New Personal Criteria Formula

Next, you will take several steps:
e Name the PCF

e Enter the Formula [7% Change open-ciose
Daily v

e Choose a TimeFrame from the drop down (this will determine what time frame your Koo

calculation uses).
‘ Test Formula ‘ | O ‘ | Cancel ‘
S

e Click Test Formula to test the formula for errors. A test result of True, False or a
numeric value means your formula is acceptable. “Error in Syntax” will appear if your
formula is incorrect.

®

Test formula for MSFT
((28.47 - 28.46) / 28.47) = 100

Value = 0.04

e Click OK. [Lox |

In TC2000, your PCF is now immediately available to use in Sorting, Scanning or as Custom Indicator formula. The new
criteria is added to the Formula Clipboard and can be used to identify any stocks within a list that exhibit the behavior
described in the case of a TRUE/FALSE formula or can be used to display the values associated with the PCF in the case of
a formula that results in a numerical value. To access your formula library, click on the £ button.

Custom Date Sort

Using the Custom Date Sort tool, you can calculate a percent change criteria for a group of symbols for any specific period
of time.

For example, if you want to see how the Computer Hardware stocks performed
during first quarter of 2010 just press the Shift and T keys on your keyboard, then
click and drag your cursor from the beginning of 2010 on the chart to the end of
March 2010. You can then fine tune the date range to Start Date = 01/04/10 and
End Date = 03/31/10 within the dialog that appears once the initial cursor selection
is made. Then click OK in the Custom Date Sort dialog to build the criteria.

» 1/4/2010

0.01%

» 373172010

TC2000 will then begin to calculate the % change between the dates chosen for all of the stocks in
your WatchList. When it is finished calculating, the stocks will be sorted by that % change. This
allows you to easily measure the performance of a list of stocks over any time period.

There are three option buttons just below the sliders on the Custom Date Sort dialog that let you
choose how the sorts are calculated. This option will always default to % Change.

» % Change: Calculates the percentage change in price between the start date and the Custom Date Sort

end date specified. Stait Date
1 [ »|1/4/2010
End Date
» vs. Industry: Calculates the difference in percent change of price vs. the main y v 3/31/2010
industry. If, for example, the stock was up 20% and the industry was up 15%, the *) % Change

vs. Industry

resulting value would be 5%.

_) vs. Sub Industry

» vs. Sub Industry: Same as "vs. Industry"” but uses the performance of the sub-
industry instead.



I EasyScan

Sorting orders the items in a WatchL.ist based on a single criteria value specified by you. Scanning is a process by which
specific items within a list are identified based on a behavior or special requirement defined by you with multiple
simultaneous criteria.

EASYSCAN

TC2000 is able to scan your entire databank for the symbols which meet the criteria you specify in about a second.
EasyScan is the process by which this occurs. EasyScans can be molded on the fly to produce the exact list of symbols you
are looking for. Simply select values and rankings from a range selector and you'll see how many stocks fit into your scan as
you build it.

The results of the EasyScan are a type of WatchList, so viewing the results of a scan is as simple as changing your active
WatchList to the name of the EasyScan you wish to view. You will notice the EasyScans grouped together when you click
on the EasyScan tab in the WatchList dropdown. TC2000 allows you to simultaneously scan for long-term technical
conditions, fundamental conditions and intra-day conditions all within the same EasyScan. Several examples are outlined
below. This is not a complete list, but will help you get started in learning the techniques of sort selection.

Scan #1: My Universe B o0 e wicom
File WatchList Reports EasyScan®  Brok
. 7 New | & wumn | el Rack | in 5
To create a new Easy Scan, click the New button at the top left of the chart and choose New Easy

New Personal WatchList
Scan. | | newEssssan

New Personal Criteria Formula

Add Conditions

Edit EasyScan

Name the Scan. Select the WatchList you want to scan from the S vy Universo
d rOdeWn List to scan: US Common Stocks v

Choose your first condition: Price between values of $3 and $35.

Add other conditions in the same manner: Volume 90 Day, > 300,000; Optionable. Add your other
two conditions from the same drop down. Click OK.

B]

Stocks Notes Profile Friends Alerts

The Scan is complete. Only the stocks that meet these conditions are now in your WatchL.ist.

Stocks Notes Profile Friends Alerts

Type to search for a WatchList

To access your EasyScans, click the WatchList drop down and the EasyScan tab. s Wl £y

10-200
20 Cro:

Above

Above

(NOTE: You can now Quicksort this scan—e.g. Volume above 50 SMA, daily; Price crossing up through VWAP now, 10
min)




26

Scan#2: Good Fundamentals

You can also combine multiple Fundamental conditions (or mix technical & fundamental conditions) and instantly search

any WatchL.ist for the stocks that currently meet those conditions.

To create a new Easy Scan, click the New button at the top left of the chart and
choose New Easy Scan.

Bl TC2000 ® - www.tc2000.com

-

File  WatchList Reports EasyScan®  Broke

{j New | & 1umn |l Rack | e | %
New Chart

New Personal WatchList

New EasyScan

New Personal Criteria Formula

Name the scan, choose your WatchList to scan and then add the following conditions as directed above (using the range

selector to choose the values).

Edit EasyScan

EasyScan Name |Good Fundamentals

v Revenue last qtr (above 75) List to scan: US Common Stocks ¥

v Operating Cash Flow (above 75) R

v Capitalization (25_75) Latest Short Interest Ratio Ranks between Min and 75.00 percentile x

v PIE (|ESS than 20) P/E Ratio between 0.00 and 20.00 b

v Short Interest Ratio (below 75) Capitalization between 25.00 and 75.00 x
Operating Cash Flow 1-Yr Greater Than 75.00 o3
Revenue Growth Rate Last 4 Qtr Greater Than 75.00 P




I Alerts

There are four types of alerts in TC2000. Since the Alerts are server side at Worden, you do not need to have
your TC2000 running in order for the Alerts to fire.

TRENDLINE ALERTS

©]

Simply draw a trendline, right click on the line, choose Set alert.

Set parameters and click OK.

Creste Trendline Alert

Alert Me | Once Only
Expires | One Month
Note

PRICE ALERT

' #F | Edit

Create Parallel Line

Set Alert

Use the horizontal line drawing tool and drag it to the price level desired. Right click on the line,
choose Set alert. Set parameters and click OK.

REMINDER ALERT

= | Edit

Set Alert

)( Remove

In the Alert Manager (see below) click on Create New Alert and choose Reminder Alert.

Set parameters and click OK.

ALERT MANAGER

Create Reminder for NVDA

Create Price Alert for NVDA l

Create Condition Alert for NVDA

& Price Nat mavina 1in

Just above the WatchList drop down you’ll see the Alert menu. Click to open the Alert Manager.
You can choose which alerts to view and how to sort them there.

DELIVERY SETTINGS

Stocks  Notes  Profile

In the Alert Manager, click on Delivery Settings and enter your preferred email address and choose
visual/audio alerts. You will receive an email at up to two addresses as well as audio and visual alerts
in the program itself.

Alert Settings

Send alerts to the following emails
Primary | |
Secondary ||
/| Flash Alert message in program
/| Alert me with this sound

Beep ~

27



28

I Save

SAVE CHART
You can save a chart to your chart library which saves your grouping of indicators and settings for use again.

To save a chart to the chart library click the Save (disc) icon at the top of your chart. = o F R E <« e

Save Chart Template @

Name the chart and apply a Function (F) hotkey if desired. Click OK.

Name ‘ ‘

. . . . . . . -Key |(none) ~ |

(To retrieve the chart, simply click on the chart library icon and add as described in the - [—(nm)
WatchList section of this manual.) F1 (Wi |aGancely]

e F2

SAVE LAYOUT

You can save an entire layout to your layout library which saves your grouping of indicators, WatchL.ists, multiple chart
designs and settings for use again.

Bl 7C2000 ® - www.tc2000.com

. R ) I@ WatchList Reports  EasyScan ®
To save a layout to the layout library, click on the File menu and choose Save Layout (or e

Save As if you want to save changes to an existing layout without overwriting it). 81| Create New Layout

Open Layout
k4 | save Stock & Indices

1 7 I

Save Layout Save As...
Name

[ rovose ]

Name the layout and click OK. cancs | ox_|

Import settings from TeleChart 2007

|

To open an existing (saved) layout, click on File, Open Layout and scroll to the name of the Layout you wish to use. You
will be asked if you want to save the changes to your current layout before layouts switch.




I Resources

WEBINARS

Join our Worden Webinars which cover each of our products as well as bring you quality guests to help in your trading
education. Webinars are held many Tuesday evenings, 8 p.m. EST. You can learn about and register for the next webinar at
the home page of www.Worden.com.

WEBSITES
Get more information about TC2000 as well as access to lots of training materials and program download links at
www.Worden.com. FYI: sign into all websites with your TC2000 sign-in credentials.

FORUMS
To access the Discussion Forums, click on the Discussion tab at www.Worden.com if you have general questions about
TC2000 going forward and need help setting something up.

> Search

o To Search the Forums, click on Search (top right of Forum page). Fill in each field. Be as specific as

possible for narrower results. You can choose which Forum you wish to search from the drop-down menu.

Results will be returned as a list of related discussion threads.

» Aska Trainer

o The Ask a Trainer forum (for TC2000) is available for you to ask any specific questions related to "how
to" do anything in the software (e.g. How to write a specific pcf, build a scan, perform a sort, etc.). To ask
a question, simply click on New Topic, enter your question and post. (You can choose to follow the
discussion to receive an email when responses are posted.)

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
If you have any technical issues with TC2000, please contact Technical Support. Hours of operation:

Mon - Fri: 9:00 am - 9:00 pm ET
Sat: 9:00 am - 3:00 pm ET
Phone: 919-408-0542

Fax: 919-408-0545

For email support: Support@Worden.com
For program feedback or suggestions: feedback@TC2000.com

29


http://www.worden.com/
http://www.worden.com/
http://www.worden.com/
mailto:Support@Worden.com
mailto:feedback@TC2000.com

30

INDEX:

Alert Manager, 1, 32, 33
Alerts, 1, 32

Bar, 7, 8, 11, 15, 22
Bollinger Band, 27

Browser, 5

Candlestick, 7, 8

Change active symbol, 11, 18
Chart, 7

Chart Template, 1, 4, 18, 19
Chat, 1, 16, 17

Child indicators, 9

Column, 20, 21, 22, 23
Comparisons, 12

Conditions, 30

Criteria, 1, 5, 27, 28

Custom Date, 1, 29

Default, 6

Desktop version, 6

Drawing tools, 5, 15, 16
EasyScan, 1, 5, 10, 28, 29, 30
Edit, 7, 8, 9, 13, 16, 18, 19, 27
Forecast Space, 16

Forward slash key, 10, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27
Full Screen, 19
Fundamentals, 1, 31

Gaps, 21

Gold, 4,5, 9, 20
Heiken-Ashi, 8

Hot Keys, 4, 6

Import, 1, 6

Indicator, 4, 5, 9, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 29
Industry, 10, 12, 29

Jump, 6, 11

Layout, 1, 4, 6, 33
Macintosh, 5

MACD, 8, 9, 21, 22, 23
Market Indicators, 5
MoneyStream, 20, 21, 24, 25
Morningstar, 10

Most active, 23

New Chart, 18, 19

new high, 22, 24

News, 1, 12,13

Notes, 1, 4,12, 13, 14

Pan, 14, 15

Personal Criteria Formula /PCF, 5, 28, 29

Peter Worden, 14, 17

Platinum, 1, 4, 5, 9, 16, 17, 20, 25

Plot styles, 7

Pointer Mode, 1, 14, 15

Price Graph Type, 7

Price History, 4, 7, 12, 22, 24

Profile, 13

Properties, 19

QuickSort, 1, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27

Reminder Alert, 32

Rename, 11

Save, 1, 33

Scaling, 9, 12, 15, 18, 19

Settings, 1, 6, 7, 16, 19, 32, 33

Share, 13

Sign-in, 4

Slide Show, 19

Sort/Sorting, 1, 9, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30,
32,34

Stochastics, 9, 22, 23

System default, 6

T2s,5

TC2000,1,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10, 11, 13, 16, 17, 18, 19,
20, 25, 28, 29, 30, 32, 34

TeleChart 2007, 1, 6, 12

Time Frame, 1, 4, 5, 8, 23, 25, 28

Time Segmented Volume, 25

Time Span Buttons, 14

Trendline, 15, 16, 32

TSV, 9,25

Volatility Stop, 26

Volume Buzz, 20

VWAP, 25, 26, 30

WatchList, 1, 5, 10, 11, 12, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26,
27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33

Worden Market Indicators (T2s), 5

Worden Notes, 13

Worden Report, 13, 14

Zoom, 1,5, 14









